  [AK4397]
MS0616-E-02  2009/02
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4397 is a high performance premium 32bit DAC for the 192kHz sampling mode of DVD-Audio
including a 32bit digital filter. Using AKM's multi bit architecture for its modulator the AK4397 delivers a
wide dynamic range while preserving linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4397 has full
differential SCF outputs, removing the need for AC coupling capacitors and increasing performance for

MS0616-E-02  2009/02
- 3 -
Ŷ Ordering Guide
    AK4397EQ   −10 ∼ +70°C      44pin LQFP (0.8mm pitch)
    AKD4397    Evaluation Board for AK4397
Ŷ Pin Layout
AOUTLP
A
O
U
T
LN
34
NC
33
35
NC 36
NC 37
NC 38
NC 39
VSS3 40
AVDD 41
MCLK 42
VSS4 43
NC 44
V
S